10/479676 D 14 Recid FOTO 15 JUL 2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 08 - 26 - 2	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
R R	
<u>7·/5·04</u> 102823004	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BLAIR DURHAM HALL and	Name: INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED
ROBIN DANIEL WILLINK	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/18/2003 and 12/19/2003	Street Address: Gracefield Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Officer Address. Officerial Nobu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Lower Hutt
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stato
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: NEW ZEALAND Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/479,676	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vincent T. Pace	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and</u> Skillman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 Market Street	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 2400	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: 19103-2307	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:215-563-4100	
Fax Number: 215-563-4044	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1406
Email Address: vpape@ddhs.com	Authorized User Name <u>Vincent T. Pace</u>
9. Signature: / haren T. Core	July 12, 2004
Signature	Date
Vincent T. Pace Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0978

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLAIR DURHAM HALL and ROBIN DANIEL WILLINK hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, are named as co-inventors of an invention entitled: UNCERTAINTY PROPAGATION SYSTEM AND METHOD described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/NZ02/00107 filed the 6<sup>th</sup> day of June 2002, which designates the United States of America.

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED, of Gracefield Road, Lower Hutt, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring any rights in and to said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor:

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for letters patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement thereof, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement thereof, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Dated: 18/12/03.

Dated: 18/12/03

Dated: 18/12/03

ROBIN DANIEL WILLINK

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/15/2004 REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0979